MRF5S9150HR3 MRF5S9150HSR3
 1
RF Device Data
Freescale Semiconductor
RF Power Field Effect Transistors
N-Channel Enhancement-Mode Lateral MOSFETs
Designed for N-CDMA base station applications with frequencies from 869
to 960 MHz. Suitable for multicarrier amplifier applications.

C14 C16
C12C7
C23 C24 C25 C27
VSUPPLY
+
C26
L3
C18 C19 C20 C22
+
C21
C2
C8 C10
Table 5. MRF5S9150HR3(HSR3) Test Circuit Component Designations and Values
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
B1 Small Ferrite Bead 2743019447 Fair Rite
C1, C2, C17 47 pF Chip Capacitors 100B470JP500X ATC
C3, C12 0.8-8.0 pF Variable Capacitors, Gigatrim 27291SL Johanson
C4 13 pF Chip Capacitor 100B130JP500X ATC
C5, C6 15 pF Chip Capacitors 100B150JP500X ATC
C7, C8 12 pF Chip Capacitors 100B120JP500X ATC
C9, C10 4.3 pF Chip Capacitors 100B4R3JP500X ATC
C11 8.2 pF Chip Capacitor 100B8R2JP500X ATC
C13 0.6-4.5 pF Variable Capacitor, Gigatrim 27271SL Johanson
C14 22 pF Chip Capacitor 100B220JP500X ATC
C15 1 μF, 50 V Tantalum Capacitor T491C105K0J0AS Kemit
C16 20K pF Chip Capacitor CDR353P203AK0S Kemit
C18, C23 180 pF Chip Capacitors 100B181JP500X ATC
C19, C20, C21, C24, C25, C26 10 μF, 50 V Chip Capacitors (2220) GRM55DR61H106KA88B Murata
C22, C27 470 μF, 63 V Electrolytic Capacitors KME63VB471M12x25LL United Chemi-Con
L1, L2, L3 12.5 nH Inductors A04T Coilcraft
R1 180 kΩ, 1/4 W Chip Resistor